## CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA RESOLUTION 2013-56

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014.

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the provisions of Arizona Revised Statutes, Title 42, Chapter 17, Articles 1-5, by Resolution 2013-45, the Mayor and City Council, passed and adopted the Tentative Budget for the City of Willcox, Fiscal Year 2013-2014; and,

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with said Chapter of said Title and following due public notice, the Mayor and City Council held public hearings on July 1, 2013 and again on July 15, 2013, at which meetings, any taxpayer was privileged to appear and be heard in favor or against any of the proposed expenditures and expenses or tax levies and , it appears that the sums to be raised by taxation do not, as specified therein, in the aggregate exceed that amount as computed in A.R.S. §42-17051; and,

WHEREAS, CITY estimated public expenses and estimated revenues for the Fiscal Year of 2013-2014 in the amount of \$20,111,684.00, net of inter-fund transfers of \$1,406.838.00, as the Final Budget of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona for the Fiscal Year 2013-2014 and said amount is within the spending limitation set forth in Article IX, Section 20 of the Arizona State Constitution.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the estimates of revenues and public expenditures and expenses as shown on the accompanying schedules, are hereby adopted as the Final Budget of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona for the Fiscal Year 2013-2014.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona this 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

APPROVED/EXECUTED:

/s/Robert A. Irvin ROBERT A. IRVIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:
/s/ Virginia A. Mefford
VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ATTROVED AS TO FORM.
<u>/s/ Ann P. Roberts</u>
ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney